The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information, preliminary estimates of closing information and certain assumptions that the
company’s management believes are reasonable, and are discussed in the accompanying notes. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the company’s 2007 Annual Report on Form
10-K.

The unaudited pro forma financial data is provided for informational purposes only and should not be considered indicative of actual balance
sheet data or operating results that would have been achieved had the transaction been consummated on the dates indicated and do not purport
to indicate the balance sheet data or results of operations as of any future date or for any future period.

1

SEMPRA ENERGY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As of December 31, 2007

   Pro Forma Adjustments

(Dollars in millions)

Historical
Sempra
Energy

Sale of
Commodity-
marketing

Businesses as
of 12/31/07

(1) (6)

Sempra Energy
Investment in
RBS Sempra

Commodities LLP
(2)

Intercompany
Trading

Eliminations (3)
Pro Forma

Sempra Energy
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $   668   $   2,077   $   (1,600 )  $   -  $   1,145
Trading-related receivables and deposits, net   2,887   (2,930 )   -   43   -
Derivative trading instruments  3,367   (3,412 )   -   45   -
Commodities owned  2,231   (2,231 )   -   -   -
Other current assets 2,185   (117 )   -   94 2,162

Total current assets 11,338   (6,613 )  (1,600 )  182 3,307

Investments and other assets:

Investments 1,243  (106 ) 1,600   - 2,737
Other assets 2,626   (65 )   -   - 2,561

Total investments and other assets 3,869  (171 ) 1,600   - 5,298
Property, plant and equipment, net 14,884   (100 ) -   - 14,784

Total assets  $   30,091  $   (6,884 ) $   -  $   182  $   23,389

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Short-term debt  $   1,064   $   (422 )  $   -   $   -  $   642
Trading-related payables 3,328  (3,328 )   -   -   -
Derivative trading instruments 1,974  (2,031 )   -   57   -
Commodities sold with agreement to

repurchase 500   (500 )   -   -  -
Other current liabilities 3,528  (672 )   -  125 2,981

Total current liabilities 10,394   (6,953 ) -   182   3,623
Long-term debt   4,553   (21 )   -   -   4,532

Deferred credits and other liabilities:

Regulatory liabilities arising from removal
obligations   2,522   -   -  -  2,522

Other long-term liabilities 3,956  35   -   - 3,991
Total deferred credits and other liabilities  6,478  35   -   -  6,513

Preferred stock of subsidiaries 179  -   -   -   179
Minority interests   148   -   -   - 148
Shareholders' equity   8,339   55   -   -   8,394

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity  $   30,091   $   (6,884 )  $   -   $   182  $   23,389

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

2

SEMPRA ENERGY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED INCOME
Year ended December 31, 2007

   Pro Forma Adjustments

(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts)

Historical
Sempra
Energy

Reversal of
Historical

Commodity-
marketing

Businesses (4)(6)

Pro Forma
Earnings from
RBS Sempra

Commodities LLP (5)(7)

Pro Forma
Sempra
Energy

OPERATING REVENUES
Sempra Utilities  $   7,053   $   -   $   -  $   7,053
Sempra Global and parent 4,385  (2,674 ) - 1,711

Total operating revenues 11,438  (2,674 ) - 8,764

OPERATING EXPENSES
Sempra Utilities:

Cost of natural gas 2,763  -  - 2,763
Cost of electric fuel and purchased power 699  -  - 699

Sempra Global and parent:   -
Cost of natural gas, electric fuel and purchased power 1,302  -  - 1,302
Other cost of sales 988  (980 ) - 8

Other operating expenses 3,032  (888 ) - 2,144
Depreciation and amortization 686  (26 ) - 660
Franchise fees and other taxes 295  -  - 295
Gains on sale of assets, net (6 ) -  - (6 )

Total operating expenses 9,759  (1,894 ) - 7,865
Operating income 1,679  (780 ) - 899
Other income, net 81  -  463 544
Interest income 72  (17 ) - 55
Interest expense (272 ) 42   (230 )

Preferred dividends of subsidiaries (10 ) -  - (10 )
Income from continuing operations before income taxes and

equity in earnings of certain unconsolidated subsidiaries 1,550   (755 ) 463 1,258
Income tax expense 524  (263 ) 161 422
Equity in earnings of certain unconsolidated subsidiaries 99   (40 ) - 59

Income from continuing operations  $   1,125   $   (532 )  $   302  $   895

Basic earnings per share:

Income from continuing operations  $   4.34   $   3.45
Weighted-average number of shares outstanding

(thousands) 259,269   259,269

Diluted earnings per share:

Income from continuing operations  $   4.26   $   3.39
Weighted-average number of shares outstanding

(thousands) (8) 264,004   264,004

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

3

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

1. Reflects the sale, including the pro forma gain on sale, of the company’s commodity-marketing businesses to RBS Sempra